Valley County Board of Commissioners

P.O. Box 1350 • 219 N. Main Street Cascade, Idaho 83611-1350

GO TO THE OF THE

Phone (208) 382-7100 Fax (208) 382-7107

EDGAR ALLEN

Commissioner eallen@co.valley.id.us

DOUGLAS A. MILLER Clerk

dmiller@co.valley.id.us

ELTING G. HASBROUCK Chairman of the Board

Chairman of the Board ehasbrouck@co.valley.id.us

SHERRY MAUPIN

Commissioner smaupin@co.valley.id.us

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF THE VALLEY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS (Sitting as the Board of Equalization)

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Valley County Commissioners will hold a Special Meeting, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday, June 29th, 30th and July 1st, 2022 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioner's Room in the Valley County Courthouse, 219 N. Main St., Cascade, Idaho, 83611. 9:00 a.m. – Board of Equalization Hearings

Dated at Cascade, Idaho this 22nd day of June, 2022. Douglas A Miller, Valley County Clerk, Valley County, Idaho.

Douglas A Miller, Clerk